SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 591 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "and 2376" to "through 2377"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "board of directors;" insert "to provide for termination;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, change "and 2376" to "through 2377"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 25, change "<u>Community</u>" to "<u>Louisiana</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, after line 22 insert:
- 11 "§2377. Termination of Chapter
- 12 The provisions of this Chapter shall terminate on June 30, 2022, and 13 thereafter shall be null, void, and without effect."